Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove
of their performance? - Pierre Poilievre

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S $40 S60K 5 +

<$60K <$100K

A B C E F G H I J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
354 39 59 27 136 67 26 84 65 67 102 111 242
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 29% 52% 44% 35% 28% 38% 30% 39% 33% 40% 48% 31%
* ADE* E* * L
185 24 33 17 70 26 14 47 31 30 56 69 116
Strongly approve 18% 18% 29% 28% 18% 11% 21% 17% 19% 15% 22% 30% 15%
* E* E* E * L
169 14 26 10 65 41 12 37 34 37 45 43 126
Somewhat approve 17% 11% 23% 16% 17% 17% 18% 13% 21% 18% 18% 19% 16%
* * * *
522 87 45 22 205 130 34 154 72 119 131 82 441
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 65% 39% 35% 53% 54% 50% 55% 43% 59% 52% 35% 57%
BC* * * C C * H K
118 17 5 4 57 32 3 51 13 20 28 22 96
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 4% 7% 15% 13% 4% 18% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12%
* * * BF * H
405 70 40 18 148 98 31 104 59 99 103 60 345
Strongly disapprove 40% 52% 35% 28% 39% 41% 46% 37% 36% 49% 41% 26% 45%
CD* * * * GH K
124 8 9 13 44 42 8 43 28 17 21 38 87
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 12% 6% 8% 21% 11% 18% 11% 15% 17% 8% 8% 16% 11%
* * A* A * 1}
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove
of their performance? - Mark Carney

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S $40 S60K 5 +

<$60K <$100K

A B C E F G H I J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
483 72 34 23 194 121 39 124 73 113 127 94 389
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 53% 30% 37% 50% 51% 58% 44% 44% 56% 50% 41% 51%
B* * * B B BC* G
181 26 14 8 78 38 17 50 30 46 46 30 152
Strongly approve 18% 19% 12% 14% 20% 16% 26% 18% 18% 23% 18% 13% 20%
* * * *
302 46 20 15 116 84 21 74 44 67 81 65 237
Somewhat approve 30% 34% 18% 24% 30% 35% 32% 26% 27% 33% 32% 28% 31%
* * * B *
302 44 51 24 114 49 20 82 51 61 84 79 222
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 33% 45% 38% 30% 20% 30% 29% 31% 30% 33% 34% 29%
* DE* E* E *
112 16 13 5 49 21 8 23 12 32 37 26 86
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 12% 7% 13% 9% 12% 8% 7% 16% 15% 11% 11%
* * * * GH
190 28 37 19 66 27 12 59 39 28 47 53 136
Strongly disapprove 19% 21% 33% 31% 17% 11% 18% 21% 24% 14% 18% 23% 18%
* DE* DE* * |
215 19 28 15 76 69 8 76 41 28 43 57 158
I don’t know enough about them to have an opinion o o o o o, o 9 o 9 o, o o, o
21% 14% 25% 24% 20% 29% 12% 27% 25% 14% 17% 25% 21%
* * * ADF * 1] |
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove

of their performance? - Jagmeet Singh

0 O O O 00
COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S $40 S60K 5 +

<$60K <$100K

A B C E F G H | J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
331 49 34 16 132 70 30 97 50 78 71 62 269
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 36% 30% 26% 34% 29% 45% 34% 30% 39% 28% 27% 35%
* * * CE* J
71 21 10 2 25 4 8 21 9 22 15 11 61
Strongly approve 7% 16% 9% 4% 7% 2% 13% 7% 6% 11% 6% 5% 8%
CDE* E* * E E*
260 27 24 14 107 66 22 76 41 56 55 51 208
Somewhat approve 26% 20% 21% 22% 28% 28% 33% 27% 25% 28% 22% 22% 27%
* * * *
497 70 68 35 196 99 29 125 78 102 148 119 378
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 52% 60% 57% 51% 41% 43% 44% 47% 51% 58% 52% 49%
* E* * * G
207 22 19 10 94 45 16 56 24 45 61 46 160
Somewhat disapprove 21% 16% 17% 17% 24% 19% 24% 20% 15% 22% 24% 20% 21%
* * * *
290 48 49 25 102 54 13 69 54 57 88 72 218
Strongly disapprove 29% 36% 43% 40% 27% 22% 20% 24% 33% 28% 35% 31% 28%
E* DEF* EF* *
172 16 11 11 57 70 8 60 37 22 35 50 122
I don’t know enough about them to have an opinion o, o o, o o o 9 Py o o, o o, o,
17% 12% 10% 18% 15% 29% 12% 21% 23% 11% 14% 22% 16%
* * * ABDF * | |
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove
of their performance? - Yves-Francois Blanchet

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S $40 S60K 5 +

<$60K <$100K

A B C E F G H I J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
162 10 12 5 41 88 6 43 38 2 34 37 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 7% 11% 8% 11% 37% 8% 15% 23% 16% 13% 16% 16%
* * * ABCDF * J
31 1 - } 4 26 - 6 5 7 11 11 20
Strongly approve 3% 1% - - 1% 11% - 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%
* * * ABCDF *
131 9 12 5 37 62 6 37 33 25 23 26 105
Somewhat approve 13% 7% 11% 8% 10% 26% 8% 13% 20% 13% 9% 11% 14%
* * * ABCDF * J
393 64 50 26 148 80 25 104 57 82 110 89 304
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 48% 44% 41% 39% 33% 37% 37% 34% 40% 43% 39% 39%
E* * * *
171 31 23 8 68 30 11 44 18 40 45 44 126
Somewhat disapprove 17% 23% 20% 13% 18% 13% 16% 16% 11% 20% 18% 19% 16%
* * * *
223 34 27 17 80 50 14 60 39 42 65 45 178
Strongly disapprove 2% 25% 24% 28% 21% 21% 21% 22% 23% 21% 26% 19% 23%
* * * *
445 60 51 31 19 71 37 134 70 88 110 105 340
I don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 45% 45% 45% 51% 51% 30% 55% 48% 43% 44% 43% 45% 44%
E* £ E* E £
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove
of their performance? - Elizabeth May

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S $40 S60K 5 +

<$60K <$100K

A B C E F G H I J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
249 37 19 13 115 44 22 66 40 58 68 43 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 25% 27% 16% 21% 30% 18% 33% 23% 24% 29% 27% 19% 27%
* * * BE BE*
44 7 2 2 24 4 5 10 4 6 22 8 37
Strongly approve 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 5%
* * * E E* GHI
205 29 16 11 91 40 17 56 36 53 46 36 169
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 14% 18% 24% 17% 26% 20% 22% 26% 18% 16% 22%
* * * *
381 54 57 26 139 83 22 98 63 76 104 96 285
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 41% 50% 42% 36% 35% 32% 35% 38% 37% 41% 42% 37%
* E* * *
181 23 21 11 75 41 10 44 27 43 50 52 129
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17% 15% 16% 16% 21% 20% 23% 17%
* * * *
199 32 35 14 64 42 12 54 36 33 54 44 155
Strongly disapprove 20% 24% 31% 23% 17% 17% 18% 19% 22% 16% 21% 19% 20%
* DE* * *
370 43 38 23 131 112 23 117 62 68 81 91 279
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion o, o o o o o o o o o o y 5,
37% 32% 33% 38% 34% 47% 34% 42% 37% 34% 32% 40% 36%
* * * AD *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove
of their performance? - Maxime Bernier

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S $40 S60K 5 +

<$60K <$100K

A B C E F G H I J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 32 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769

115 9 9 7 54 27 8 34 22 19 28 36 79
Top 2 Box (Net) 1% % 8% 12% 14% 1% 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 16% 10%
* * * *
17 2 2 2 7 3 1 7 5 2 2 7 10
strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
* * * *
98 7 7 5 47 25 7 27 17 17 26 29 69
Somewhat approve 10% 5% 6% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 13% 9%
* * * *
494 73 56 29 171 134 31 122 78 117 138 97 398
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 55% 49% 47% 44% 56% 46% 3% 47% 58% 54% 2% 52%
* * * D * G K
165 24 18 7 70 33 13 43 26 43 46 41 124
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 16% 11% 18% 14% 20% 15% 16% 21% 18% 18% 16%
* * * *
329 49 38 22 101 102 17 79 52 74 92 55 274
strongly disapprove 33% 36% 34% 36% 26% a2% 26% 28% 32% 37% 36% 24% 36%
* * * DF * K
391 51 a8 26 160 77 29 125 66 66 88 98 293
| dor’t know enough about them to have an opinion 39% 38% 43% 41% 41% 32% 43% 45% 40% 33% 35% 43% 38%
0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 (] 0 (] 0 (]
* * * * I
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
sigma 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100%




Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly

disapprove of their performance? - T2B Summary
0 O O O =200
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I e i el s Bl 0 1 el S
A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
354 39 59 27 136 67 26 84 65 67 102 111 242
Pierre Poilievre 35% 29% 52% 44% 35% 28% 38% 30% 39% 33% 40% 48% 31%
* ADE* E* * L
483 72 34 23 194 121 39 124 73 113 127 94 389
Mark Carney 48% 53% 30% 37% 50% 51% 58% 44% 44% 56% 50% 1% 51%
B* * * B B BC* G
331 49 34 16 132 70 30 97 50 78 71 62 269
Jagmeet Singh 33% 36% 30% 26% 34% 29% 45% 34% 30% 39% 28% 27% 35%
* * * CE* J
249 37 19 13 115 a4 22 66 40 58 68 43 205
Elizabeth May 25% 27% 16% 21% 30% 18% 33% 23% 24% 29% 27% 19% 27%
* * * B E BE *
162 10 12 5 a1 88 6 43 38 32 34 37 125
Yves-Francois Blanchet 16% 7% 11% 8% 11% 37% 8% 15% 23% 16% 13% 16% 16%
* * * ABCDF * J
115 9 9 7 54 27 8 34 22 19 28 36 79
Maxime Bernier 11% 7% 8% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 16% 10%
* * * *




Thinking about the following federal party leaders, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly

disapprove of their performance? - B2B Summary
0 O O O =200
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I e i el s Bl 0 1 el S
A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
522 87 45 22 205 130 34 154 72 119 131 82 441
Pierre Poilievre 52% 65% 39% 35% 53% 54% 50% 55% 43% 59% 52% 35% 57%
BC* * * C C * H K
302 a4 51 24 114 49 20 82 51 61 84 79 222
Mark Carney 30% 33% 45% 38% 30% 20% 30% 29% 31% 30% 33% 34% 29%
* D E * E * E *
497 70 68 35 196 99 29 125 78 102 148 119 378
Jagmeet Singh 50% 52% 60% 57% 51% 41% 43% 44% 47% 51% 58% 52% 49%
* E* * * G
381 54 57 26 139 83 22 98 63 76 104 9% 285
Elizabeth May 38% 41% 50% 42% 36% 35% 32% 35% 38% 37% 1% 2% 37%
* E* * *
393 64 50 26 148 80 25 104 57 82 110 89 304
Yves-Francois Blanchet 39% 48% 44% 41% 39% 33% 37% 37% 34% 40% 43% 39% 39%
E* * * *
494 73 56 29 171 134 31 122 78 117 138 97 398
Maxime Bernier 49% 55% 49% 47% 44% 56% 46% 43% 47% 58% 54% 2% 52%
* * * D * G K




Which of the major federal party leaders is best described by the following traits? - A tough negotiator who would get the best deal for Canada from President Trump

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
315 39 48 27 121 57 22 79 55 53 96 104 211
Pierre Poilievre 31% 29% 43% 44% 32% 24% 32% 28% 33% 26% 38% 45% 27%
* E* E* * | L
479 69 42 22 183 128 36 128 74 109 123 86 394
Mark Carney 48% 51% 37% 36% 47% 53% 54% 46% 45% 54% 48% 37% 51%
* * * BC * K
82 12 14 5 36 8 7 27 17 18 10 11 71
Jagmeet Singh 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 3% 10% 10% 11% 9% 4% 5% 9%
* E* * E E* J
45 5 3 1 24 10 1 21 7 4 12 11 33
Elizabeth May 4% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 5% 4%
* * * * I
42 1 2 - 12 25 1 13 7 12 8 10 31
Yves-Francois Blanchet 4% 1% 2% - 3% 11% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
* * * ABCD *
37 6 4 6 9 11 - 13 4 6 6 9 29
Maxime Bernier 4% 5% 4% 10% 2% 5% - 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
* * DF* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the major federal party leaders is best described by the following traits? - Would roll over and accept whatever President Trump demands

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
433 68 38 21 172 101 34 118 64 94 111 76 357
Pierre Poilievre 43% 51% 33% 33% 45% 42% 50% 42% 39% 46% 44% 33% 46%
* * * * K
223 32 18 22 87 45 18 66 45 34 59 68 155
Mark Carney 22% 24% 16% 35% 23% 19% 27% 23% 28% 17% 23% 30% 20%
* * BE* * I L
163 16 30 12 68 29 9 33 27 43 48 48 115
Jagmeet Singh 16% 12% 27% 20% 18% 12% 13% 12% 17% 21% 19% 21% 15%
* AE* * * G
86 10 14 1 31 29 2 33 15 9 17 20 66
Elizabeth May 9% 7% 12% 2% 8% 12% 3% 12% 9% 1% 7% 9% 9%
* * * C * I
27 1 9 5 7 2 2 9 6 4 6 6 21
Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% 1% 8% 8% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
* DE* ADE* *
68 8 4 2 20 34 2 23 8 18 13 13 55
Maxime Bernier 7% 6% 3% 2% 5% 14% 3% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7%
* * * BCDF *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the major federal party leaders is best described by the following traits? - Would unite Canadians on the changes and investments required to make us less dependent on the US

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
312 37 54 31 115 55 20 78 58 53 91 101 211
Pierre Poilievre 31% 27% 47% 50% 30% 23% 30% 28% 35% 26% 36% 44% 27%
* ADE* ADEF* * L
459 62 40 20 177 127 34 119 74 108 116 84 375
Mark Carney 46% 46% 35% 32% 46% 53% 51% 42% 45% 53% 46% 36% 49%
* * * BC * K
110 19 11 6 45 18 10 41 19 18 21 13 98
Jagmeet Singh 11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 8% 15% 15% 12% 9% 8% 5% 13%
* * * * K
55 8 5 1 29 11 * 21 4 10 18 12 43
Elizabeth May 5% 6% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6%
* * * *
27 1 1 - 6 19 * 9 2 9 6 7 21
Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% 1% 1% - 2% 8% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
* * * AD *
36 7 3 3 12 10 2 14 7 5 3 15 22
Maxime Bernier 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the major federal party leaders is best described by the following traits? - Has the skills to put in place the right government programs to deal with the hardships Canadians will face because

of the tariffs being imposed by President Trump
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I el il =0 =0 i
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
310 37 53 34 109 58 19 75 61 52 90 102 208
Pierre Poilievre 31% 27% 47% 55% 28% 24% 28% 27% 37% 26% 36% 44% 27%
* ADE* ADEF* * | L
482 72 35 18 193 129 35 128 70 114 127 91 390
Mark Carney 48% 53% 31% 29% 50% 54% 53% 45% 43% 56% 50% 40% 51%
BC* * * BC BC BC* H K
99 13 14 8 39 16 9 35 20 16 16 14 84
Jagmeet Singh 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 7% 14% 12% 12% 8% 6% 6% 11%
* * * *
60 7 8 1 32 11 2 25 8 8 16 10 51
Elizabeth May 6% 5% 7% 1% 8% 5% 3% 9% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
* * * *
18 - 1 - 3 12 1 6 3 6 1 4 14
Yves-Francois Blanchet 2% - 1% - 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
* * * D *
31 6 3 1 9 12 - 13 3 7 3 9 22
Maxime Bernier 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% - 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing federal party and leaders would provide the best overall government for Canada right now?
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 ) 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
599 85 50 23 234 165 42 179 89 133 146 111 488
The Liberal Party, led by Mark Carney 60% 64% 44% 37% 61% 69% 62% 64% 54% 66% 57% 48% 63%
BC* * * BC BC c* H K
401 49 63 39 151 74 25 102 76 69 108 120 281
The Conservative Party, led by Pierre Poilievre 40% 36% 56% 63% 39% 31% 38% 36% 46% 34% 43% 52% 37%
* ADE* ADEF* * i L
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




